Date:3/4/2018

Office of The Director of Primary Education Block no. 12/1, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, Gandhinagar

From:

Office of The Director of Primary EducationBlock no. 12/1, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, Gandhinagar To, Shree Gattu Vidyalaya, GIDC, Ankleshwar

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate to Shree Gattu Vidyalaya, GIDC, Ankleshwar for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education—Regarding.

Ref: PRI/KH-2/NOC/18/3/4/2018/85-86

In the reference above cited, Shree Gattu Vidyalaya run by Ankleshwar Industrial Development Society, Registered in Sub Registrar Office, Bharuch is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" from the academic year 2017 to life time for Classes I to VIII Standard under section 18 of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act- 2009 and Rule of State Act.

Details of School

1. Name: Shree Gattu Vidyalaya

2. Survey No: Plot 909, 910 Sur No. 198/P, 199/P, 217/P, 132/P, 233/P

3. Revenue City: GIDC Ankleshwar

4. Taluk: Ankleshwar

5. Total area of land: 35040 sq. mt.

6. Recognition Code: PRI/KH-2/NOC/18

The Office of The Director of Primary Education, Dept. of Education, Block no. 12/1, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, Gandhinagar has No Objection for the Correspondent of the Shree Gattu Vidyalaya, GIDC Ankleshwar for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

The School Management shall be having full responsibility if any court case arise in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled.

Director of Primary Education Gujarat state , Gandhinagar